COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Government & Services

Union County Government Center 500 N. Main Street, Monroe, NC

Waxhaw Town Hall

Waxhaw Police Department
Waxhaw Fire Dept. & Rescue
Waxhaw Library

Waxhaw Post Office

Postal Annex (UPS/FedEx/DHL)
Utilities

Electric

Natural Gas

Telephone / Cable / Internet
Water & Sewer

Waste Collection & Recycling

Medical Services

Atrium Health Waxhaw

Atrium Health Pineville
Miracle-Ear Hearing Aid Center
Novant Health Waxhaw Family
Waxhaw Dental Care

Waxhaw Family Vision Care

Groceries & Pharmacies
Aldi’s

Costco Wholesale

CVS

Food Lion

Harris Teeter

Provisions Waxhaw

Trader Joe’s

Walgreens

Walmart Neighborhood Market
Waxhaw Farmers Market
Whole Foods

Shopping Centers
Blakeney Shopping Center
Carolina Place (Mall)
Cureton Town Center

Lowe’s Home Improvement
Marvin Town Centre

Old Hickory Shopping Center
Promenade at Carolina Reserve
Shoppes at Howard’s Mill
The Shoppes at Millview
Waverly

Waxhaw Professional Park

Downtown Waxhaw Eateries

4th Corner Bakehouse & Coffee Co.

701 Main Restaurant & Bar
Capricci’s True Italian
Cork & Ale

Emmet’s Social Table
Fox’s Pizza Den

Mary O’Neill’s

Maxwell’s Tavern
Provisions Waxhaw
Waxhaw Creamery

1150 Broome Street, Waxhaw NC 28173

Call 911 for Emergencies

Call 911 for Emergencies

509 S Providence Street, Waxhaw NC 28173
100 Waxhaw Parkway, Waxhaw NC 28173
8163C Kensington Drive, Waxhaw NC 28173

Union County Power Cooperative
Piedmont Natural Gas
Comporium

Union County Public Works
Waste Pro

2700 Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173
10628 Park Road, Charlotte, NC 28210

318 E. South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

3614 Providence Road S, Suite 200 Waxhaw, NC 28173
2514 Cuthbertson Road, Suite A, Waxhaw, NC 28173
3909-H Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173

2909 S Providence Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173
2125 Matthews Townshop Pkwy, Matthews NC 28105
8101 Kensington Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173

1301 N. Broome Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

8157 Kensington Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173

107 W. South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 2817
6418 Rea Road, Charlotte, NC 28277

2531 Cuthbertson Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173
2520 Cuthbertson Rd, Waxhaw, NC 28173

27290 Waxhaw Parkway, Waxhaw, NC 28173
7221 Waverly Walk Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28277

9870 Rea Road, Charlotte, NC 28277

11025 Carolinan PI Pkwy, Pineville, NC 28134

8157 Kensington Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173

2508 Cuthbertson Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173

Tom Short Road & Rea Road, Marvin, NC 28173
1305 N. Broome Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

Hwy 521 & Jim Wilson Road, Indian Land, SC 29707
Providence Rd at Cuthbertson Rd, Waxhaw, NC 28173
318 E. South Main Street, NC 28173

Providence Rd & Ardrey Kell Rd, Charlotte, NC 28277
Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173

205 Salem Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

701 W South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173
109 W South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173
113 E North Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

401 E South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

407 E South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

116 W North Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173
112 E South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

107 W South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173
109 E North Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173

704-283-3500
704-843-2195
704-843-0353
704-843-4001
704-843-3131
704-843-3483
704-243-2643

704-289-3145
800-752-7504
888-403-2667
704-296-4210
704-843-7439

704-667-6800
704-667-1000
704-256-1634
704-384-8640
704-243-1122
704-843-3053

855-955-2534
704-321-7440
704-843-7131
704-843-5120
704-243-1238
704-256-3642
704-543-5429
704-243-0736
704-627-6001

704-949-1860

980-474-1660
704-542-4111

704-843-8520

704-256-3753
704-256-1203
704-256-5521
704-256-7757
704-233-7813
704-843-1439
704-256-7800
704-843-2773
704-256-3642
704-843-7927

€0.union.nc.us
waxhaw.com
waxhaw.com
waxhawvfd.com
unioncountync.gov
usps.com
postalannex.com

union-power.com
piedmontng.com
comporium.com
co.union.nc.us
waxhaw.com

atriumhealth.org
atriumhealth.org
miracle-ear.com
novanthealth.org
waxhawdentalcenter.com
waxhawyvision.com

aldi.us

costco.com

cvs.com

foodlion.com
harristeeter.com
provisionswaxhaw.com
locations.traderjoes.com
walgreens.com
walmart.com
waxhawfarmersmarket.com
wholefoodsmarket.com

shopblakeney.com
carolinaplace.com

lowes.com

waverlyclt.com

4thcornerbakehouse.com
701mainrestaurant.com
capriccistrueitalian.com
corkale.com
emmetsnc.com
carolinafoxs.com
maryoneills.com
maxwellstavern.com
provisionswaxhaw.com



Automotive Services

Goodyear Auto Service 8105 Kensington Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173 704-843-9762  goodyearautoservice.com

Henn Automotive 1152 N. Broome Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173 704-243-2540  hennauto.com

Mavis Discount Tire 27299 Waxhaw Parkway, Waxhaw, NC 28173 704-669-8205 mavistire.com

NC Division of Motor Vehicles 201-H, W Arrowood Rd, Charlotte, NC 28217 704-527-2562  ncdot.gov

Pet Services

Dog Licensing Waxhaw Town Hall 704-843-2195 waxhaw.com

Passionate Paws Animal Hospital 1526 Providence Road South, #110, Waxhaw, NC 28173  704-256-7576  passionatepawsanimalhospital.com

Providence Animal Hospital 3520 Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173 704-843-0208  providencevets.com

Waxhaw Animal Hospital 601 N. Church Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173 704-843-2269  waxhawanimalhospital.com

Fitness & Nature

Cane Creek Park 5213 Harkey Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173 704-283-3885  unioncountync.gov

Carolina Thread Trail Connects to Grove Manor carolinathreadtrail .org

Firethorne Country Club 1108 Firethorne Club Drive, Marvin, NC 28173 704-243-2433  clubcorp.com/Clubs/
Firethorne-Country-Club

Snap Fitness 3913 Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173 704-243-2935  snapfitness.com

Stonebridge Golf Club 2721 Swilcan Burns Drive, Monroe, NC 28112 704-283-8998  stonebridgegolfclub.com

Town Creek Park 4240 Waxhaw-Marvin Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173 704-843-2195 waxhaw.com

Wesley Chapel YMCA 5924 Weddington Road, Matthews, NC 28104 704-716-8315  ymcacharlotte.org

WAXHAW CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Farmer’s Market Open Saturdays Year Round
27290 Waxhaw Parkway, Waxhaw, NC 28173 waxhawfarmersmarket.com

Queen’s Cup Steeplechase Held the Last Saturday in April queenscup.org
Kaleidoscope Fest Held the third weekend in May - Downtown Waxhaw
Patriotic Ceremonies Honoring Military Personnel

* Memorial Day Held in May at the Military Wall of Honor - Downtown Waxhaw

e Patriot Day Held in September at the Military Wall of Honor - Downtown Waxhaw

e Veteran’s Day Held in November at the Military Wall of Honor - Downtown Waxhaw
Independence Day Celebration

e July 4" Parade Held in July - Downtown Waxhaw
Autumn Treasures Held the Second Weekend in October - Downtown Waxhaw
Fright Night Halloween fun with costume contest, trick or treating, and more - Downtown Waxhaw
Holiday Events

e Festival of Lights Held the First Friday in December - Downtown Waxhaw

e Senior Citizens’ Christmas Party Held the First Friday in December

e Christmas Parade Held the second Saturday in December - Downtown Waxhaw

* Wreaths Across America Held the second Saturday in December - Town Cemetery

e Santa’s Ride through Waxhaw  Held the third week in December

* Menorah Lighting Held during Hanukkah in December - Downtown Waxhaw

Be sure to check with Town Hall or visit waxhaw.com online for more information on these events, and other town sponsored activities throughout the year.

Nestled in picturesque Union County, NC, just two miles from Waxhaw’s vibrant Main Street, Grove
Manor offers the best of both worlds. Within easy reach of uptown Charlotte, and all the amenities
of big-city life, Waxhaw is a sought-after, growing area with small town charm. Daily conveniences
such as shopping, fitness, parks, restaurants and more are located just minutes away, and you might
feel that you will never need to travel far from home. Yet, connections to major interstates make
weekend getaways to the mountains or the beach an easy drive. And, Charlotte Douglas International
Airport, now one of the busiest airports in the country, opens the world to area residents - whether
traveling for business, visiting or welcoming family, or embarking on the adventure of a lifetime.




REGIONAL COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Transportation

Amtrak

Charlotte Douglas Int’l Airport
Charlotte Monroe Executive Airport
Charlotte Area Transit System

Education

Union County Public Schools (k-12)
Central Piedmont Comm. College
South Piedmont Community College
Univ of North Carolina Charlotte
Wingate University

Recreation Areas
Carolina Thread Trail
Lake Norman

Lake Wylie

US National Whitewater Center

Sports and Events

Bank of America Stadium
BB&T Ballpark
Bojangles’ Coliseum
Charlotte Motor Speedway
Spectrum Center

1914 N. Tryon Street, Charlotte NC 28206
5501 Josh Birmingham Pkwy, Charlotte, NC 28208
3900 Paul J. Helms Dr, Monroe, NC 28110
3145 S. Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28217

500 N. Main St, Suite 700, Monroe, NC 28112
2800 Campus Ridge Road, Matthews, NC 28105
4209 Old Charlotte Hwy, Monroe, NC 28110
9201 University City Blvd, Charlotte, NC 28223
315 Wilson Street, Wingate, NC 28174

5000 Whitewater Center Pkwy, Charlotte, NC 28214

800 S Mint Street, Charlotte, NC 28202

324 S Mint Street, Charlotte, NC 28202

2700 E Independence Blvd, Charlotte, NC 28202
5555 Concord Parkway S, Concord, NC 28207
333 E Trade Street, Charlotte, NC 28202

800-872-7245
704-359-4013
704-226-2300
704-336-7433

704-283-3733
704-330-4200
704-290-5100
704-687-8622
704-233-8000

704-376-2556
704-987-3300

704-391-3900

704-274-8300
704274-8300

800-455-3267
704-688-9000

amtrak.com
cltairport.com
MONroenc.org
charlottenc.gov

ucps.k12.nc.us
cpee.edu
spcc.edu
uncc.edu
wingate.edu

carolinathreadtrail.org
visitlakenorman.org

lakewyliemarine
commission.com

usnwce.org

panthers.com/stadium/
bbtballparkcharlotte.com
boplex.com
charlottemotorspeedway.com
spectrumcentercharlotte.com
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