COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Government & Services			
Union County Government Center	500 N. Main Street, Monroe, NC	704-283-3500	co.union.nc.us
Waxhaw Town Hall	1150 Broome Street, Waxhaw NC 28173	704-843-2195	waxhaw.com
Waxhaw Police Department	Call 911 for Emergencies	704-843-0353	waxhaw.com
Waxhaw Fire Dept. & Rescue	Call 911 for Emergencies	704-843-4001	waxhawvfd.com
Waxhaw Library	509 S Providence Street, Waxhaw NC 28173	704-843-3131	unioncountync.gov
Waxhaw Post Office	100 Waxhaw Parkway, Waxhaw NC 28173	704-843-3483	usps.com
Postal Annex (UPS/FedEx/DHL)	8163C Kensington Drive, Waxhaw NC 28173	704-243-2643	postalannex.com
Utilities	<u> </u>		•
Electric	Union County Power Cooperative	704-289-3145	union-power.com
Natural Gas	Piedmont Natural Gas	800-752-7504	piedmontng.com
Telephone / Cable / Internet	Comporium	888-403-2667	comporium.com
Water & Sewer	Union County Public Works	704-296-4210	co.union.nc.us
Waste Collection & Recycling	Waste Pro	704-843-7439	waxhaw.com
, ,	waste 110	704-043-7437	waxiiaw.com
Medical Services	4500 D. 11 D. 15 J. W. J. NG 40150	504 ((5 (000	
Atrium Health Waxhaw	2700 Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-667-6800	atriumhealth.org
Atrium Health Pineville	10628 Park Road, Charlotte, NC 28210	704-667-1000	atriumhealth.org
Miracle-Ear Hearing Aid Center	318 E. South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-256-1634	miracle-ear.com
Novant Health Waxhaw Family	3614 Providence Road S, Suite 200 Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-384-8640	novanthealth.org
Waxhaw Dental Care	2514 Cuthbertson Road, Suite A, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-243-1122	waxhawdentalcenter.com
Waxhaw Family Vision Care	3909-H Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-3053	waxhawvision.com
Groceries & Pharmacies			
Aldi's	2909 S Providence Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173	855-955-2534	aldi.us
Costco Wholesale	2125 Matthews Townshop Pkwy, Matthews NC 28105	704-321-7440	costco.com
CVS	8101 Kensington Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-7131	cvs.com
Food Lion	1301 N. Broome Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-5120	foodlion.com
Harris Teeter	8157 Kensington Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-243-1238	harristeeter.com
Provisions Waxhaw	107 W. South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 2817	704-256-3642	provisionswaxhaw.com
Trader Joe's	6418 Rea Road, Charlotte, NC 28277	704-543-5429	locations.traderjoes.com
Walgreens	2531 Cuthbertson Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-243-0736	walgreens.com
Walmart Neighborhood Market	2520 Cuthbertson Rd, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-627-6001	walmart.com
Waxhaw Farmers Market	27290 Waxhaw Parkway, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-027-0001	warmart.com waxhawfarmersmarket.com
Whole Foods	7221 Waverly Walk Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28277	704-949-1860	wholefoodsmarket.com
	7221 Waverry Walk Twende, Charlotte, 14C 20277	704 747 1000	wholefoodsmarket.com
Shopping Centers			
Blakeney Shopping Center	9870 Rea Road, Charlotte, NC 28277	980-474-1660	shopblakeney.com
Carolina Place (Mall)	11025 Carolinan Pl Pkwy, Pineville, NC 28134	704-542-4111	carolinaplace.com
Cureton Town Center	8157 Kensington Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173		
Lowe's Home Improvement	2508 Cuthbertson Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-8520	lowes.com
Marvin Town Centre	Tom Short Road & Rea Road, Marvin, NC 28173		
Old Hickory Shopping Center	1305 N. Broome Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173		
Promenade at Carolina Reserve	Hwy 521 & Jim Wilson Road, Indian Land, SC 29707		
Shoppes at Howard's Mill	Providence Rd at Cuthbertson Rd, Waxhaw, NC 28173		
The Shoppes at Millview	318 E. South Main Street, NC 28173		
Waverly	Providence Rd & Ardrey Kell Rd, Charlotte, NC 28277		waverlyclt.com
Waxhaw Professional Park	Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173		
Downtown Waxhaw Eateries			
	. 205 Salem Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-256-3753	4thcornerbakehouse.com
701 Main Restaurant & Bar	701 W South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-256-1203	701mainrestaurant.com
Capricci's True Italian	109 W South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-256-5521	capriccistrueitalian.com
Cork & Ale	113 E North Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-256-7757	corkale.com
Emmet's Social Table	401 E South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-233-7813	emmetsnc.com
Fox's Pizza Den	407 E South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-1439	carolinafoxs.com
Mary O'Neill's	116 W North Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-256-7800	maryoneills.com
Maxwell's Tavern	112 E South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-2773	maxwellstavern.com
Provisions Waxhaw	107 W South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-256-3642	provisionswaxhaw.com
Waxhaw Creamery	107 W South Main Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-230-3042	P10 v1510115 w axiid w.COIII
THAMBAN CICABIOLY	102 LI MOI II MILLIN DILOCI, WANHAW, INC 201/3	107 073-1341	

Automotive Services			
Goodyear Auto Service	8105 Kensington Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-9762	goodyearautoservice.com
Henn Automotive	1152 N. Broome Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-243-2540	hennauto.com
Mavis Discount Tire	27299 Waxhaw Parkway, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-669-8205	mavistire.com
NC Division of Motor Vehicles	201-H, W Arrowood Rd, Charlotte, NC 28217	704-527-2562	ncdot.gov
Pet Services			
Dog Licensing	Waxhaw Town Hall	704-843-2195	waxhaw.com
Passionate Paws Animal Hospital	1526 Providence Road South, #110, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-256-7576	passionatepawsanimalhospital.com
Providence Animal Hospital	3520 Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-0208	providencevets.com
Waxhaw Animal Hospital	601 N. Church Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-2269	waxhawanimalhospital.com
Fitness & Nature			
Cane Creek Park	5213 Harkey Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-283-3885	unioncountync.gov
Carolina Thread Trail	Connects to Grove Manor		carolinathreadtrail.org
Firethorne Country Club	1108 Firethorne Club Drive, Marvin, NC 28173	704-243-2433	clubcorp.com/Clubs/
			Firethorne-Country-Club
Snap Fitness	3913 Providence Road South, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-243-2935	snapfitness.com
Stonebridge Golf Club	2721 Swilcan Burns Drive, Monroe, NC 28112	704-283-8998	stonebridgegolfclub.com
Town Creek Park	4240 Waxhaw-Marvin Road, Waxhaw, NC 28173	704-843-2195	waxhaw.com
Wesley Chapel YMCA	5924 Weddington Road, Matthews, NC 28104	704-716-8315	ymcacharlotte.org

WAXHAW CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Farmer's Market	Open Saturdays Year Round		
	27290 Waxhaw Parkway, Waxhaw, NC 28173	waxhawfarmersmarket.com	
Queen's Cup Steeplechase	Held the Last Saturday in April	queenscup.org	
Kaleidoscope Fest	Held the third weekend in May - Downtown Waxhaw		
Patriotic Ceremonies	Honoring Military Personnel		
 Memorial Day 	Held in May at the Military Wall of Honor - Downtown Waxhaw		
 Patriot Day 	Held in September at the Military Wall of Honor - Downtown Waxhaw		
 Veteran's Day 	Held in November at the Military Wall of Honor - Downtown Waxhaw		
Independence Day Celebration			
 July 4th Parade 	Held in July - Downtown Waxhaw		
Autumn Treasures	Held the Second Weekend in October - Downtown Waxhaw		
Fright Night	Halloween fun with costume contest, trick or treating, and more - Downtown Waxhaw		
Holiday Events			
 Festival of Lights 	Held the First Friday in December - Downtown Waxhaw		
 Senior Citizens' Christmas Party 	Held the First Friday in December		
 Christmas Parade 	Held the second Saturday in December - Downtown Waxhaw		
 Wreaths Across America 	Held the second Saturday in December - Town Cemetery		
 Santa's Ride through Waxhaw 	Held the third week in December		

Be sure to check with Town Hall or visit waxhaw.com online for more information on these events, and other town sponsored activities throughout the year.

Held during Hanukkah in December - Downtown Waxhaw



• Menorah Lighting

Nestled in picturesque Union County, NC, just two miles from Waxhaw's vibrant Main Street, Grove Manor offers the best of both worlds. Within easy reach of uptown Charlotte, and all the amenities of big-city life, Waxhaw is a sought-after, growing area with small town charm. Daily conveniences such as shopping, fitness, parks, restaurants and more are located just minutes away, and you might feel that you will never need to travel far from home. Yet, connections to major interstates make weekend getaways to the mountains or the beach an easy drive. And, Charlotte Douglas International Airport, now one of the busiest airports in the country, opens the world to area residents - whether traveling for business, visiting or welcoming family, or embarking on the adventure of a lifetime.

REGIONAL COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Transportation			
Amtrak	1914 N. Tryon Street, Charlotte NC 28206	800-872-7245	amtrak.com
Charlotte Douglas Int'l Airport	5501 Josh Birmingham Pkwy, Charlotte, NC 28208	704-359-4013	cltairport.com
Charlotte Monroe Executive Airport	3900 Paul J. Helms Dr, Monroe, NC 28110	704-226-2300	monroenc.org
Charlotte Area Transit System	3145 S. Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28217	704-336-7433	charlottenc.gov
Education			
Union County Public Schools (K-12)	500 N. Main St, Suite 700, Monroe, NC 28112	704-283-3733	ucps.k12.nc.us
Central Piedmont Comm. College	2800 Campus Ridge Road, Matthews, NC 28105	704-330-4200	cpcc.edu
South Piedmont Community College	4209 Old Charlotte Hwy, Monroe, NC 28110	704-290-5100	spcc.edu
Univ of North Carolina Charlotte	9201 University City Blvd, Charlotte, NC 28223	704-687-8622	uncc.edu
Wingate University	315 Wilson Street, Wingate, NC 28174	704-233-8000	wingate.edu
Recreation Areas			
Carolina Thread Trail		704-376-2556	carolinathreadtrail.org
Lake Norman		704-987-3300	visitlakenorman.org
Lake Wylie			lakewyliemarine commission.com
US National Whitewater Center	5000 Whitewater Center Pkwy, Charlotte, NC 28214	704-391-3900	usnwc.org
Sports and Events			
Bank of America Stadium	800 S Mint Street, Charlotte, NC 28202		panthers.com/stadium/
BB&T Ballpark	324 S Mint Street, Charlotte, NC 28202	704-274-8300	bbtballparkcharlotte.com
Bojangles' Coliseum	2700 E Independence Blvd, Charlotte, NC 28202	704274-8300	boplex.com
Charlotte Motor Speedway	5555 Concord Parkway S, Concord, NC 28207	800-455-3267	charlottemotorspeedway.com
Spectrum Center	333 E Trade Street, Charlotte, NC 28202	704-688-9000	spectrumcentercharlotte.com

